
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen <Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on: Saturday, July 6, 2024 3:06:50 PM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen <Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary <Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa <Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Barrett,
Susan <Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster, Owen <Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica
A. <Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge, Robin <Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman,
David <David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh, Thom <Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>; Berube,
Alena <Alena.Berube@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2024-07-
06T15:06:46Z

  

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 7/6/2024 3:06:46 PM

Name: Roger Allbee
Affiliation: Former Vt Secretary of Agriculture, former CEO Grace Cottage Hospital and Healthcare Center, one
of organizers of Windham Aging https//www.Windham Aging.com
Town/City: Townshend, Vt

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: Subject: Study suggests states could cut healthcare co | EurekAlert!  
https://www.eurekalert.org/news-releases/1048901

Post Comment: Yes


